LL/1671/42

An

of Coston within the parish of Langan
deceased made the 26th day of October

persons
Imprimis
5 milch
It. 5 he
It. one
It. six
It.

It. four
It. four
It.

It.two acres of

It. one
It. one
It. one
It. his
it. 1
it. 1
t. 1
It. 4
it. 1

Inventory of the goods cattles and

subscribed

kine valued at
iffers two year old
horse and one mare
and thyrtie sheep

three reekes of hay

Hoggs

acres of wheat

EDWARD GAMAGE

in the barn

LANGAN

three acres of barley within the barn and without
oats within the barn and without

kilderkin (cask of 16/18 gallons) of butter
acre and one quarter of an acre of beanes
stayed?bed and feather bedwith

implements of husbandry

old cushions and 1 liveri

cubbord

its appurtenances

old table board and frame with 4 joint stooles
other sideboard and three joint stooles
leather chair and three wooden chains

little brass kettle and one brass crock

I1t.9 pewter platters 2 pewter plates and 4 saucers

It.Ipewter flagon and 1 pewter chamberpott

It.

a spit?)
It.

It. one
It.

It. one
It. all

table board

three carpetts

brass kettle

1 dripping pan and 2 crock hookes
in the kitching

in the bakehouse

one pewter bason 1 tyn coffin and 2 broches(part of

the rest of the household stuff and utensils of
household stuff

It. His wearing apparell
Will Howard
Lewis Harry

Non? Thomas

James Jenkins

chatties of Edward Gamage
in the county of Glamorgan
1671 and praised by the

13-06-08
11-13-04
5-10-00
9-00-00
15-00-00
2-00-00
10-00-00
5-00-00
2-00-00
1-10-00
2-00-00
2-00-00
3-00-00
0-06-08
0-02-06
0-06-00
0-10-00
1-10-00
0-13-04
0-05-00

0-02-06
0-02-06
0-04-00
0-05-08
0-10-00

0-i0-00
1-10-00

88-18-02





















