An Inventory of the goods cattles and chattles of Edward Gamage of Coston within the parish of Langan in the county of Glamorgan deceased made the 26th day of October 1671 and praised by the persons subscribed

Imprimis	
5 milch kine valued at	13-06-08
It. 5 heiffers two year old	11-13-04
It. one horse and one mare	5-10-00
It. six and thyrtie sheep	9-00-00
It. three reekes of hay	15-00-00
It. four Hoggs	2-00-00
It. four acres of wheat in the barn	10-00-00
It. three acres of barley within the barn and without	5-00-00
It.two acres of oats within the barn and without	2-00-00
It. one kilderkin (cask of 16/18 gallons) of butter	1-10-00
It. one acre and one quarter of an acre of beanes	2-00-00
It. one stayed?bed and feather bedwith its appurtenances	s 2-00-00
It. his implements of husbandry	3-00-00
It. 1 old table board and frame with 4 joint stooles	0-06-08
It. 1 other sideboard and three joint stooles	0-02-06
It. 1 leather chair and three wooden chairs	0-06-00
It. 4 old cushions and 1 liveri cubbord	0-10-00
It. 1 little brass kettle and one brass crock	1-10-00
It.9 pewter platters 2 pewter plates and 4 saucers	0-13-04
It.1pewter flagon and 1 pewter chamberpott	0-05-00
It. one pewter bason 1 tyn coffin and 2 broches(part of	
a spit?)	0-02-06
It. 1 dripping pan and 2 crock hookes	0-02-06
It. one table board in the kitching	0-04-00
It. three carpetts	0-05-08
It. one brass kettle in the bakehouse	0-10-00
It. all the rest of the household stuff and utensils of	
household stuff	0-10-00
It. His wearing apparell	1-10-00
	40.10.00
	88-18-02

Will Howard Lewis Harry Non? Thomas James Jenkins

provided race wards and my will is that if my said wife, will not willings budings the goagentut of my

That then my with is and I dow hon by give I will and Coqueath de the finifles aboutant who shapplomines Newstaftle iggs Dward Gamage of ogsharch Blocks and Watken Lowis of Nowragells aforogand good, assurfour in Graft by the what good Cattley and Chattley of regard / Cohold the saw hory Milliage lands and Jui pos afond faid, and my faid dily logaries and funival esponos Bo fully saliffind good and Biphorgod, souded that my wife shall have producted . this from an during of Sound gounding howard how maintonan of the fame be goin hor gg tory, And after the payment of my said doby Ligarny and fundrall eseponos; my will is and of doe hovely gibe dobife ones and Cognoath, All the mighaging landing and Jan 1748 afrit vinto walken Sowij the forme of my Confin Watken Lowers of newraftly aforefund, to hold the fame tout him and his hoirs and atthorning for obor, bygon Condiron that her shall faliffer and goy who William Lowers of Edward Lowy too other toward of the fair wathen Eowy the gum. of Singress goundy storling; attogrally Chown Show att such fring as they the jan, william and Edward shall arromplish the ago of our and Emontio yours; if the fair wathen Lowing bot this in astual goffoffron of thist of mithos joans after her shall remo into articale goffe from thowof, provided all for that in rap of Dofanel

and I dow hon't gibic and dobite the Sun Ros afor faid touto the fair William Lovery and Edward Lovey ignally be the furties of thom; guided allfor that if ofther of the said williams or Dward, shall liappoon to div and unfrary beford thoy wrom's the find fisitions groundy my M.M. if that the got or goon of the Sound whole whomb into the furbino; guided like wife and my with vo that my faind wife that Lam an annih of lonno pounds storting from y Simistor during her life to be paid her in manner afor fair, The my will is that if my faind wife lake yopour the Auninghouser of my gurly, that ofthe the gogs my doby afor I that Show pay the find governy horom before agreeathed who the so ban Garage the daughter of the said Morgan Garnago; and if the fains some's with the handoy sam and wight, promisod adfor and my soil is That if in rafe my fair wife take your har the Aministrarion, and staff show ding in the informin Coford in my Joby Lyaring and fundrall organis bod fully Salisfrid and paid, My will is that the said Quiphors Shall Roll the gowiffer afort butell such limit of the fact of the fairly supposed and point wife with my fair with my fair with only south my fair

vogon the chifus o fording afordendurant for a sould the day and yours about worthon Digner goald published Jigm Livis & Harrie of Gople Edward Ganage Hond homas 29 Mobembry -1640 I wird Regeran Cross & Just & fout for fact for bonder Sill alef Then pinas bello sur and forthing Court Buthing dry junt Vine foluranism co al les con jurite -R. O. Sur. Sur. Chuna Gamage Artie or pring hour how est

Low all mon by for for forth Hal I flow Garage widow and rolled of Egwand farriago of Golfon me Ind paristo of Sangan in the law Dourely of Gamongan foor ball loot horoly wonouncer and softriguil a who some which hips of the soll Will and Softan out of my doroal of hu bands and all Condfill and Forantago that of may might or ought to hand thoroly The Soo funthor dellan that Wather Lowers of flow raf ffor in the fall fourty of Glamongan gont doing noof or noans of Litto be Said Lowa to truffered hathe my fron venfort of offert to take out betters of Morning hat fon of the goods datters with his Said Will amongs the rounds offer and for Wilnoffle this one and Eventiste Day of Morombor, And Iles Car Fit inune dags or distoflino contro Surgo Dry 167 Sould and Island mi The profesions Ame A Gamagio Boil Howard ? Anthony Thomas:

LL 1671/ H2 In Institution of this good of Coffee win In gogh of Langan in the dountry of Glomorgan gin corrafied made the 26th doy of botolow, By and praised of the your gul for bod * 8 P fini miloh finio balu d'ast 13 -06-08 A fun His fors a graw of 11-13-04 It our Horfe and our Mars 05-10-00 0.9 -00-00 If fine of thyshire shopy -450 -00 - 00 It this lovery of Hay 02, -00 -00 If four Hoggs A found and of wheat in the Barni-10 If their anny of Barlofu the Barn angos

It Invantos of batofu the Barn angos

H om Kredirken of Just of an annor 802

A on conver on agric of an annor 802 00-00 10 -00 00-00 from fland bille frost for bill a francis of 1 of John photogo 00-00 06-08 02-06 -06-00 4 1 ofher girl Bound of 3 fruit ghodes - 60 # frum old Cuffoy ej himmi onabord out out fragge on fragge on fragge on for for for out 10-00 10 --- 00. 13 -04 9 histor coluttors 2 poster glady of samons ou -05 -00 # I pinton flagor of prober Planbingutt -00 John pping pan, e 2 mork flooks -00 -02 -06

Jobbo bourd in the Kitching -00 -04 -00

3 Carpath 600 Little in the Baker for 100 -00

on brooks kitching has 00 -10 -00 # # H # da the west of y spough definite and goo - 10 -4 # by waring offerd -885-18 89 Pill Howards Lewis Hory Honthomas Meso: 29. 1681. James Joshins Robert sur